

SC No. 14/2023  
STATE Vs. Faim @ Naim Ahmed etc.  
FIR No.606/2022  
PS (Bhajanpura)

17.01.2023

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of allocation. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed on bail.

Accused Md. Saleem produced from JC.

Put up for consideration on charge on 13.02.2023.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.01.2023