

SC No. 14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED
FIR No. 606/2022
PS BHAJANPURA

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed on bail.

Accused Saleem produced from JC.

Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Saleem.

Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed requests for an adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

Adjournment allowed for today only.

Put up on 15.03.2023 for arguments on charge.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.02.2023