

SC No.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED  
FIR No.606 /2022  
PS (BhajanPura)

26.04.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.  
Accused Md. Saleem produced from JC.  
Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed on bail.  
Sh. Mohd. Taslim, Proxy counsel for both accused.  
IO ASI Khurshid Ali in person.

PW-1 Avantika Raghuvanshi is examined-in-chief partly. Her further examination is deferred for want of case property i.e. gold chain.

PW-1 alongwith case property be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW-2 Satyavir Singh is examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred as main counsel for accused persons is not available today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 06.07.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.04.2023