

SC No.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED  
FIR No.606 /2022  
PS (Bhajan Pura)  
06.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kr. Pandey, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the  
State.

Accused Saleem produced from JC.

Accused Rashid produced from JC.

Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed on bail.

Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Faim and  
Saleem.

IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

Accused Rashid requested for a counsel at govt. expenses.

Sh. Vipin Bansal, Advocate from Legal Aid is appointed Legal Aid  
counsel for accused Rashid.

Perused the record and also heard the LAC.

Prima facie case for offence punishable under section  
394/34 IPC is made out against accused Rashid. Accordingly, charge  
under section 394/34 IPC is framed against accused Rashid to which he  
pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Ld. LAC has been appointed today only, hence, so far as  
recording of evidence is concerned, matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on 29.08.2023 for prosecution evidence.

PWs Avantika and Satyavir are present, discharged  
unexamined for today. Witnesses be summoned alongwith IO for the  
next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.07.2023