

SC No.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED  
FIR No.606 /2022  
PS (Bhajan Pura)

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused Faim on court bail.

Accused Saleem and Rashid from JC.

Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.

Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Faim and  
Saleem.

PW1 Avantika and PW2 Satyavir Singh examined and  
discharged.

No other witness is present.

Witnesses Pawan Saraswat, Superdar alongwith  
motorcycle, Ct. Sawan Kumar, HC Ram Kumar, SI Rajender Singh  
and the doctors be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 18.10.2023 for prosecution  
evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.08.2023