

SC no.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED
FIR no.606/2022 (Bhajan Pura)

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Accused Rashid is on bail.
Accused Faim is absent.
Sh. Abdul Qadir, Advocate for accused Salim and
Faim.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Faim. It is mentioned in the application that accused Faim is admitted in the hospital, hence, he could not appear today. In view thereof application is allowed. Accused Faim is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

HC Ram Kumar and Duty Officer SI Rajender Singh are present. However, they are discharged unexamined as one of the accused is not present today. They be summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 10.04.2024 for PE.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.03.2024