

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR No.606 /2022
PS (BhajanPura)

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Accused Faim and Rashid on bail.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Sh. Shahrukh, Sh. Salman and
Sh. Nadeem Ahmad, Advocates for accused Faim
and Salim.
IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

Witness PW8 HC Manish is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Witnesses HC Ram Kumar and HC Ajeet Kumar are
present, discharged unexamined as the Superdar has not produced
the case property i.e. chain which was got released by her on
superdari.

Notice be issued to Superdar to bring the case
property i.e. chain and photographs of chain specifically showing
the mark of identity mentioned on *kunda* on the next date.

Now to come up on 21.05.2024 for remaining
prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.04.2024