

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR no.606 /2022
PS (Bhajanpura)

21.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salim produced from JC.
Accused Faim and Rashid on bail.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Sh. Shahrukh & Sh. Salman,
Advocates for accused Salim and Faim.

Witness PW7 HC Ram Kumar is further examined-in-chief, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submitted that he does not want to examine PW HC Ajeet Singh as his role is similar to PW7 HC Ram Kumar whose statement has already been examined. Seperate statement of Id. Addl. PP has been recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of Id. Addl. PP, PW HC Ajeet Singh is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Now to come up on 03.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.05.2024