

SC no.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED  
FIR no.606 /2022 (Bhajan Pura)

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Id. Chief P. P for the State  
Accused Saleem produced from JC.  
Accused Faim and Rashid are on bail.  
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate and Sh. Salman,  
Advocate for accused Rashid.  
Sh. Amit, Advocate on behalf of PWD.

No witness is present today.

Nodal Officer, CCTV Wifi Street Light, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor  
PWD Building, IP Estate, New Delhi, is absent despite service.  
It is informed by the learned counsel for PWD that the above  
mentioned witness is out of station. This witness be summoned  
again for the next date.

Put up on 30.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East, Delhi/03.07.2024