

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR No.606 /2022
PS (Bhajan Pura)
20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Saleem produced from JC.
Accused Faim @ Naim on bail.
Accused Rashid is absent.
Sh. Abdul Kadir & Sh. Salman, Advocates for
accused Faim @ Naim and Saleem.
Sh. Amit Tanwar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vipin
Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.
IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

Learned proxy counsel for accused Rashid has
moved an application for exemption of accused Rashid from his
personal appearance for today on the ground that brother of
accused has expired.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Rashid is exempted for today only.

Witness PW 10 ASI Vikash Kumar is present. He is
examined-in-chief partly. His further examination is deferred as
accused Rashid is not present today.

Witness ASI Vikash Kumar alongwith all remaining
witnesses be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 12.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.08.2024