

SC No.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED  
FIR No.606 /2022  
PS (BhajanPura)

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. S. K. Dubey, Additional PP for the State  
(Substitute).

Accused Saleem has been produced from JC.

Accused Faim @ Naim on bail.

Accused Rashid on bail.

Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Saleem and  
Faim @ Naim.

Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. LAC for accused Rashid.

PW-11 Dr. Aditi Sharma examined in chief, cross-  
examined and discharged.

Put up on 26.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.09.2024