

SC No.14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED  
FIR no.606 /2022  
PS (BhajanPura)  
26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
Accused Saleem produced from JC.  
Accused Faim @ Naim and Rashid on bail.  
Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.  
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Saleem and  
Faim @ Naim.

Witness PW12 Pawan Saraswat is examined, cross  
examined and discharged.

Witness ASI Ramvir Singh has sent a request for his  
exemption from apperance for today.

Summons issued to HC Ram Kumar received back  
with the report that he is on leave.

Witness ASI Vikash is absent despite service. Issue  
bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next  
date.

IO ASI Khurshid Ali is not present.

Learned counsel for accused Saleem has moved an  
application for grant of interim bail.

Notice of bail application be given to State.

Notice be issued to IO to file report on application  
for 28.09.2024.

Contd2/...

Application of accused Saleem be put up on  
28.09.2024 for consideration.

Put up on 26.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.09.2024