

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED
FIR No.606/2022
PS (BHAJANPURA)

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Abdul Kadir alongwith Sh. Salman and
Sh. Shahrukh, Advocates for the applicant/accused
Saleem.
IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

Reply on interim bail application has been filed by
the IO.

Arguments on interim bail application of accused
Saleem heard.

Put up on 30.09.2024 for order on interim bail
application of accused Saleem.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.09.2024