

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR No.606 /2022
PS (BhajanPura)

09.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Saleem produced from JC.
Accused Faim @ Naim and Rashid on bail.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.
IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

Witness PW14 HC Rajiv Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged.

IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present but discharged unexamined for today at the request of learned counsel for the accused as he has to go to some other court.

IO ASI Khurshid Ali be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 19.12.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/09.12.2024