

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR No.606/2022
PS (Bhajan Pura)

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Accused Faim @ Naim and Rashid are present on
bail.

Accused Saleem produced from JC.

Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.

Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Saleem and
Faim @ Naim.

PW IO ASI Khurshid Ali is present.

IO ASI Khurshid Ali be summoned afresh for the
next date of hearing.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/08.01.2025