

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED etc.
FIR No.606/2022
PS (Bhajan Pura)

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Faim @ Naim and Rashid on bail.
Accused Saleem produced from JC.
Sh. Vipin Bansal, LAC for accused Rashid.
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Advocate for accused Saleem and
Faim @ Naim.

PW-13 ASI Khurshid Ali is cross examined partly.
His further cross examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

ASI Khurshid Ali be summoned afresh for the next
date.

Put up on 05.03.2025 for remaining prosecution
evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2025