

SC no. 14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED  
FIR No. 606/2022 (Bhajan Pura)  
17.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Chief P. P for the State.  
Accused Saleem produced from JC.  
Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed and Rashid are on  
bail.  
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Id. LAC for accused Rashid.  
Sh. Abdul Kadir, Id. counsel for accused Saleem and  
Faim @ Naim.

Statement of accused persons recorded under  
Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused persons want to lead defence  
evidence.

List of defence witnesses be filed within a week.  
Copy of same be given to the Prosecution. If summons are  
required for securing presence of defence witnesses, appropriate  
application be moved within 15 days.

Put up for DE on 20.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/17.04.2025