

SC No.14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMED
FIR No.606/2022
PS (Bhajan Pura)

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Saleem produced from JC.

Accused Rashid and Faim @ Naim Ahmed present
on bail.

Sh. Shahrukh, Proxy counsel for accused Saleem
and Faim @ Naim Ahmed.

Adjournment requested by proxy counsel Sh.
Shahrukh due to non-availability of ld. Defence counsel.

Put up for compliance of previous order and DE on
05.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.05.2025