

**SC 14/2023**  
**STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED**  
**FIR NO. 606/2022**  
**(Bhajan Pura)**

**12.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Faim @ Naim Ahmed and Rashid on Court  
bail.  
Accused Mohd. Saleem produced from JC.  
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. LAC for accused Rashid.

No time left as Court is dictating order in case  
bearing CA No.121/2025 titled Parul v. Pankaj Kumar.

Put up for orders on 16.12.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
12.12.2025/ap