

SC 14/2023  
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED  
FIR No. 606/2022  
(Bhajan Pura)

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Mohd. Saleem is produced from JC.  
Accused Rashid and Faim @ Naeem in person.  
Ld. counsel for the accused Faim @ Naeem.  
Sh. Vipin Bansal, Ld. counsel for the accused  
Rashid.

Process not sent to Jail Superintendent by Asst.  
Alhmad. He is directed to be careful in future.

Let report as per last order be called from the Jail  
Superintendent for the NDOH.

Put up on 16.01.2026.

**Copy of this order be also sent to concerned Jail  
Superintendent.**

Bail bonds of Faim @ Naeem has been furnished.  
Let verification be called for the NDOH i.e. 16.01.2026.

Put up for furnishing of bail bonds of Rashid  
16.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
13.01.2026/nk