

SC 14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED
FIR No. 606/2022
(Bhajan Pura)

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Saleem is produced from JC.
Md. Sameer and Sh. Zishan Siddiqui, Ld. proxy
counsel for the convict Saleem.

Probation Officer report is received. Report received
from Prison Officer as well.

Previous involvement report received according to
which convict is not involved in any other case.

It is submitted that main counsel is not available
today.

At request, put up for arguments on sentence on
10.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.02.2026/nk