

SC 14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED
FIR No. 606/2022
(Bhajan Pura)

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Saleem alongwith his surety with Ld.
counsel.

Probation bonds furnished on behalf of Saleem.

Let verification be called through SHO concerned
for **24.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.02.2026/nk