

SC 14/2023  
STATE Vs. Faim @ Naim and Ors.  
FIR No. 606/2022  
PS Bhajanpura

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Convict Saleem with Ld. Counsel.

Verification received with report that it could not  
be verified.

Let fresh verification report be called for  
02.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
24.02.2026.