

**SC 14/2023**  
**STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED**  
**FIR No. 606/2022**  
**PS Bhajan Pura**

**19.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for  
State.  
Convict Saleem in person.

Verification report received but surety is not  
present.

Convict is directed to bring surety on the NDOH.  
Put up on **23.03.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi**  
**19.03.2026/nk**