

.4 SC 14/2023
STATE Vs. FAIM @ NAIM AHMMED
FIR No.606/2022
PS Bhajan Pura

23.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict Saleem in person.
Smt. Nisha Parveen, Surety of convict.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

Probation bonds received back duly verified. Same are
accepted for a period of six month.

File be consigned to record room.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.03.2026/mj